ATTACHMENT NO. 1A

CITY CRAFT ASSISTANT

Class Code Class Title
08582 City Craft Assistant

Union Hiring Hall:

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Vacation
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Pension Trust Fund
Health & Welfare Trust
Apprenticeship

Total Benefits

Union Job Title

City Craft Assistant
$ 2372

$7.46

$ 31.18

$6.16

$8.75

$0.72

$ 1563

Total Hourly Cost:
Effective:

$ 46.81
September 22, 2024

All job calls for the above classifications will be placed at Carpenters Local 409.

7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m. t0 4:00 p.m. FAX

HHReport (September 2024)

(213) 385-3510
(213) 385-3827

lofl



Class Code
08587

Union Hiring Hall:
All job calls for the above classifications will be placed at Carpenters Local 409.

7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. FAX

HHReport (July 2024)

ATTACHMENT NO. 1A

CITY CRAFT ASSISTANT

Class Title
City Craft Assistant

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Vacation
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Pension Trust Fund
Health & Welfare Trust
Apprenticeship

Total Benefits

(213) 385-3510
(213) 385-3827

lofl

Union Job Title

City Craft Assistant
$ 23.03

$7.46

$ 3049

$6.16

$8.75

$0.72

$ 1563

Total Hourly Cost: $
Effective:

46.12
July 1, 2024
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