## ATTACHMENT NO. 1A

## **CITY CRAFT ASSISTANT**

<u>Class Code</u> 0858Z	<u>Class Title</u> City Craft Assistant	<u>Union Job Title</u> City Craft Assistant	
	Wage/Hr.		
	Basic Wage Vacation Taxable Wage	\$ 23.72 \$7.46 \$ 31.18	
	<u>Benefits</u> Pension Trust Fund	\$6.16	
	Health & Welfare Trust Apprenticeship Total Benefits	\$0.16 \$8.75 <u>\$0.72</u> \$ 15.63	
		Total Hourly Cost: Effective:	\$ 46.81 September 22, 2024

Union Hiring Hall:

All job calls for the above classifications will be placed at Carpenters Local 409.

7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.	(213) 385-3510
7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. FAX	(213) 385-3827

## ATTACHMENT NO. 1A

## **CITY CRAFT ASSISTANT**

<u>Class Code</u> 0858Z	<u>Class Title</u> City Craft Assistant	<u>Union Job Title</u> City Craft Assistant	
	Wage/Hr.		
	Basic Wage Vacation Taxable Wage <u>Benefits</u>	\$ 23.03 <u>\$7.46</u> \$ 30.49	
	Pension Trust Fund Health & Welfare Trust Apprenticeship Total Benefits	\$6.16 \$8.75 <u>\$0.72</u> \$ 15.63	
		Total Hourly Cost: \$ Effective:	46.12 July 1, 2024

Union Hiring Hall:

All job calls for the above classifications will be placed at Carpenters Local 409.

7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.	(213) 385-3510
7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. FAX	(213) 385-3827